

Addendum 1 Questions & Answers for Request for Proposal 20RFQ019 Financial Adviser

Addendum 1 dated: 09/26/2019

Answers to questions submitted are provided below. If any answers are incomplete/unclear or if the question was interpreted incorrectly, please email Kristy Gonzalez, Sr. Procurement Specialist kristy.gonzalez@austinisd.org. Our team will review and determine a course of action on a case by case basis.

Question 1: Does the District have a timeline for issuing the remaining authorized but unissued debt balance of \$781.3 million?

Answer 1: The District does not have a specific timeline for the issuance of the remaining authorized but unissued debt. It is expected, however, that the debt will be issued in approximately three tranches, and the first of those tranches may be issued in August 2020.

Question 2: Is there a total page limit on the RFP to which we should adhere?

Answer 2: No, there is no total page limit.